Aruba AirWave Management Platform
On-premises IT operations management for multi-vendor campus networks
Aruba AirWave is a scalable, full featured management solution for multi-vendor wired and wireless networks. Organizations
gain the visibility, control and troubleshooting tools required to fully manage today's distributed enterprise environments.
AirWave integrates configuration and deployment and real-time visibility and control for comprehensive management and
troubleshooting. This provides a flexible platform for maintaining the reliability and performance of Aruba access points,
controllers, switches, and selected multi-vendor devices.
QuickSpecs Aruba Airwave Usage Licenses

1,2 Aruba ClearPass-Airwave DL360 500W Spare Power Supply JX922A
1,3 Aruba DL360 Gen10 500W Spare PSU R1T38A
  Configuration Rules
Rule # Description
1 Bring in (Min 1 // Max 1) Localized power cord based on the Aruba Localization Menu
2 This PSU is supported on:JX918A, JX919A and R3W19A
3 This PSU is supported on:R1Q04A
Licenses
  AirWave License
  Std (Min 0 // max 99) User Selection (min 0 // max 99)
Remarks Description SKU
  Aruba LIC-AW Aruba Airwave with RAPIDS and VisualRF 1 Device License E-LTU JW546AAE
  Aruba AW-MASTER AirWave Master Console License E-LTU JW567AAE
  Failover License
  Std (Min 0 // max 99) User Selection (min 0 // max 99)
  Aruba AW-100-FR AirWave 100 Device Failover License E-LTU JW560AAE
  Aruba AW-1000-FR 1000 AirWave Device Failover License E-LTU JW563AAE
  Aruba AW-200-FR AirWave 200 Device Failover License E-LTU JW561AAE
  Aruba AW-25-FR AirWave 25 Device Failover License E-LTU JW558AAE
  Aruba AW-2500-FR 2500 AirWave Device Failover License E-LTU JW564AAE
  Aruba AW-50-FR AirWave 50 Device Failover License E-LTU JW559AAE
  Aruba AW-500-FR AirWave 500 Device Failover License E-LTU JW562AAE
  Aruba AW-EXF1-2500 AirWave 2500 Volume Failover Expansion License E-LTU JW566AAE
  Aruba AW-EXF1-50 AirWave 50 Device Failover Expansion License E-LTU JW565AAE
  K12 Network Management License
  Std (Min 0 // max 99) User Selection (min 0 // max 99)
  Aruba AW-K12-1 AirWave K-12 Bundle 1 Device License E-LTU JW605AAE
  Aruba SUB1-AW-K12 1-year AirWave 1 Device 1-yr Subscription E-STU JW467AAE
QuickSpecs Aruba Airwave Usage Licenses
Configuration Information
DA - 15708   Worldwide QuickSpecs — Version 4 — 12.2.2019 Page  4
  Aruba SUB1-AW-K12 1-year AirWave 1 Device 3-yr Subscription E-STU JW468AAE
  Aruba SUB1-AW-K12 1-year AirWave 1 Device 5-yr Subscription E-STU JW469AAE
Ordering Information
Remarks Description SKU
  Aruba LIC-AW Aruba Airwave with RAPIDS and VisualRF 1 Device License E-LTU JW546AAE
  Aruba AW-25-FR AirWave 25 Device Failover License E-LTU JW558AAE
  Aruba AW-50-FR AirWave 50 Device Failover License E-LTU JW559AAE
  Aruba AW-100-FR AirWave 100 Device Failover License E-LTU JW560AAE
  Aruba AW-200-FR AirWave 200 Device Failover License E-LTU JW561AAE
  Aruba AW-500-FR AirWave 500 Device Failover License E-LTU JW562AAE
  Aruba AW-1000-FR 1000 AirWave Device Failover License E-LTU JW563AAE
  Aruba AW-2500-FR 2500 AirWave Device Failover License E-LTU JW564AAE
  Aruba AW-EXF1-50 AirWave 50 Device Failover Expansion License E-LTU JW565AAE
  Aruba AW-EXF1-2500 AirWave 2500 Volume Failover Expansion License E-LTU JW566AAE
  Aruba AW-MASTER AirWave Master Console License E-LTU JW567AAE
  Aruba AirWave DL360 Professional Edition Hardware Appliance JX918A
  Aruba AirWave Pro Gen 10 Hardware Appliance - 1500 Clients R3W19A
  Aruba Central Ready AirWave 8 Appliance R1Q04A
  Aruba AW-HW-GLASS AirWave Hardware Appliance for Centralized Monitoring JZ075A